
AGENCY CONTACTS FOR FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE 
 
AGENCY     CONTACT   EMAIL ADDRESS 
 
Administration for Children's Services  Willie Maye, Jr.  Willie.mayeJr@acs.nyc.gov 
      Farina Shariff   Farina.Shariff@acs.nyc.gov 
      Sade McIntosh   Sade.McIntosh@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Administrative Trials and Hearings, Office Karen Livingston  klivingston@oath.nyc.gov 
      Angela Baxter   abaxter@oath.nyc.gov 
      Cherron Howard-Williams choward@oath.nyc.gov 
 
Actuary, Office of the    Susan Flaschenberg  sflaschenberg@actuary.nyc.gov 
 
Aging, Department for the   Leon Madramotoo  LMadramotoo@aging.nyc.gov 
      Nahida Abuhamda  nabuhamda@aging.nyc.gov 
 
Board of Elections/Canvassers   Raphael Savino  rsavino@boe.nyc.ny.us 
 
Borough President, Manhattan   Jim Caras   jcaras@manhattanbp.nyc.gov  
      Brian Lafferty   blafferty@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Bronx   Barbara Becker  bbecker@bronxbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Brooklyn   Melody Ruiz   mruiz@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 
 
Borough President, Queens   Susanne Marchetti  SMARCHETTI@queensbp.org 
 
Borough President, Staten Island  Chris DeCicco   cdecicco@statenislandusa.com 
 
Buildings, Department of   Victoria Nakshin  Victorian@buildings.nyc.gov 
      
Business Integrity Commission, NYC  Cynthia Haskins  chaskins@bic.nyc.gov 
      Flor Perez   flperez@bic.nyc.gov 
 
Campaign Finance Board   Man Wai Gin   mgin@nyccfb.info   
    
City Civil Service Commission  Joan Richards   jrichards@nyccsc.nyc.gov 
 
City Clerk, Office of the   Patrick L. Synmoie  psynmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov 
 
City Council, The    Francesca Della Vecchia fdellavecchia@council.nyc.gov 
 
City Planning, Dept. of   Dana Cohen   dcohen@planning.nyc.gov 
 
Citywide Administrative Services, Dept. of Shameka Boyer  sboyer@dcas.nyc.gov 
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Civilian Complaint Review Board  Wanda Didi   wdidi@ccrb.nyc.gov 
 
Collective Bargaining, Office of  Amy Villafane   avillafa@ocb.nyc.gov 
 
Comptroller, Office of the   Amadeo D’Angelo  adangel@comptroller.nyc.gov 
      Rose Yndigoyen  ryndigo@comptroller.nyc.gov 
 
Conflicts of Interest Board   Joanne Giura-Else  giura@coib.nyc.gov 
 
Consumer Affairs, Dept. of   Manuel Menjivar  mmenjivar@dca.nyc.gov 
       
Correction, Board of    Tonya Glover   tglover@boc.nyc.gov 
 
Correction, Department of   Euleen Griffith   euleen.griffith@doc.nyc.gov 
 
Cultural Affairs, Department of  Cynthia Ingram  cingram@culture.nyc.gov 
 
Design and Construction, Dept. of  Geannetta Jackson  Jacksonge@ddc.nyc.gov 
      Janice Stroughter  stroughj@ddc.nyc.gov 
 
District Attorney, Manhattan   Ben Rosenberg   rosenbergb@dany.nyc.gov  
 
District Attorney, Bronx   Joseph Dawson  dawsonj@bronxda.nyc.gov 
  
District Attorney, Brooklyn   Leroy Frazer, Jr.  frazerl@brooklynda.org 
       
District Attorney, Queens   Lois M. Raff   lmraff@queensda.org 
 
District Attorney, S.I.    Taiwo Onabanjo  Taiwo.onabanjo@rcda.nyc.gov 
 
Economic Development Corp.   Kristina Lusterios  klusterio@edc.nyc 
      Khary Hair   khair@edc.nyc 
 
Education, Department of   Samantha Biletsky  sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov 
      Daisy Garay   DGaray@schools.nyc.gov 
  
Emergency Management, Office of  Annette Santiago  asantiago@oem.nyc.gov 
 
Environmental Protection, Dept. of  James Cuggy   jimcuggy@dep.nyc.gov 
      Toni Quinones   aquinones@dep.nyc.gov 
  
Equal Employment Practices Commission Judith Garcia Quinonez jquinonez@eepc.nyc.gov 
      Marie E. Giraud  mgiraud@eepc.nyc.gov 
      Mohini Ramsukh  mramsukh@eepc.nyc.gov 
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Finance, Department of   Marta Bechtold  Bechtoldm@finance.nyc.gov 
      Lisa Loren   LorenL@finance.nyc.gov 
 
Financial Information Svcs.   Janet Zerilli   jzerilli@fisa.nyc.gov 
Agency (FISA)     
 
Fire Department    Aurora Perez   pereza@fdny.nyc.gov 
      Christian F. Gomez  Christian.gomez@fdny.nyc.gov 
  
Health and Home Care    Crystal Dukes   crystal.dukes@nychhc.org 
      Ruth Gage   ruth.gage@nychhc.org 
       
Health and Mental Hygiene, Dept.  Juanita Saldivar  jsalvida@health.nyc.gov 
         
Dr. Susan Smith McKinney   Irma Suarez   irma.suarez@nychhc.org 
Nursing and Rehabilitation Ctr.  Sophia Isaac   Sophia.isaac@nychhc.org 
       
Metro Plus Health Plan   Ryan Harris   harrisry@metroplus.org 
      Carla Fletcher-Myrie  fletcheca@metroplus.org 
       
Health and Hospitals Central Office  Joseph Alexander  alexandJ3@nychhc.org    
      Nezzie Joseph   josephn@nychhc.org  
 
Bellevue Hospital    Howard Kritz   kritzh@nychhc.org. 
       Nydia Ferdinand  ferdinan@nychhc.org 
       
Jacobi Medical Center    Jamie Grecco   Jamie.Grecco@nbhn.net 
      Serena Vivians   Serena.Vivians@nbhn.net  
 
Elmhurst Hospital Center   Kristiana Garcia  garciakr@nychhc.org 
      Janessa Tiburcio  tiburcij@nychhc.org 
      Jennifer Adom-Koduah boakyeje@nychhc.org 
 
Coler Memorial Hospital   Howard Kritz   kritzh@nychhc.org 
      Malka Konigsberg  Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org 
 
Coney Island Hospital    Linda Herndon   linda.herndon@nychhc.org 
      Billy Truong   billy.truong@nychhc.org 
 
Cumberland Diagnostic & Treatment Ctr. Jinette Maldonado Cruz Jinette.Maldonado@nychhc.org 
      Melissa Clitandre  Melissa.Clitandre@nychhc.org 
      Irma Suarez   irma.suarez@nychhc.org 
 
Goldwater Memorial Hospital   Howard Kritz   kritzh@nychhc.org 
      Malka Konigsberg  Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org 
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Gouverneur Diagnostic & Treatment Ctr. Howard Kritz   kritzh@nychhc.org 
      Malka Konigsberg  Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org 
 
Harlem Hospital Center   Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
 
Kings County Hospital    Kathyann Joseph  kathyann.joseph@nychhc.org 
       
Lincoln Medical Center   Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
       
Metropolitan Hospital    Lourdes Vicens  vicensl@nychhc.org 
       
Morrisania Diag. & Treatment Center  Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
 
North Central Bronx Hospital   Jamie Grecco   Jamie.Grecco@nbhn.net 
      Serena Vivians   Serena.Vivians@nbhn.net  
 
Queens Hospital Center   Kristiana Garcia  garciakr@nychhc.org 
      Janessa Tiburcio  tiburcij@nychhc.org 
      Jennifer Adom-Koduah boakyeje@nychhc.org 
 
Sea View Hospital & Rehab. Ctr. Home Jennifer Gonzalez Jennifer.gonzalez@seaviewsi.nychhc.org 
      
Renaissance Health Care Network  Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
       
Woodhull Medical & Mental Center  Jinette Maldonado Cruz Jinette.Maldonado@nychhc.org 
      Melissa Clitandre  Melissa.Clitandre@nychhc.org 
      Irma Suarez   irma.suarez@nychhc.org 
 
Belvis Diagnostic Center   Jeanette Cunningham  Jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 
       
E.N.Y Diag. & Treatment Center  Kathyann Joseph  kathyann.joseph@nychhc.org 
               
Homeless Svcs., Dept. of   Yvette Pilgrim          ypilgrim@dhs.nyc.gov 
 
Housing Authority    Kenya Salaudeen  kenya.salaudeen@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Vicki Epner   Vicki.epner@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Julia Lloyd   Julia.lloyd@nycha.nyc.gov 
 
Housing Development Corporation  April Grasso   agrasso@nychdc.com 
      Melissa Barkan  mbarkan@nychdc.com 
 
Housing Preservation & Dev. (HPD)  Rockelle Lloyd  lloydr@hpd.nyc.gov     
      Tuwanna Smith  smithtu@hpd.nyc.gov 
 
Human Resources Administration  Miriam Yournet  yournetm@hra.nyc.gov 
      Bibi Sataur-DeLuna  sataurb@hra.nyc.gov 
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Human Rights Commission   Lakisha Skrine   lskrine@cchr.nyc.gov 
      Patricia Wright   pwright@cchr.nyc.gov 
Independent Budget Office   Indera Segobind  inderas@ibo.nyc.ny.us 
 
Information Tech. & Telecommunications, Lianne Palacios  lpalacios@doitt.nyc.gov 
Dept. of (DoITT)  
 
Industrial Development Agency  Carol Hyde-Dawson  cdawson@nycedc.com 
       
Investigation, Department of   Sonnett Swaby-Brizan  SSwaby-Brizan@doi.nyc.gov 
       
Juvenile Justice, Department of  Claudette Wynter     claudette.wynter@dfa.state.ny.us 
      Karen Durante   karen.durante@dfa.state.ny.us 
 
Labor Relations, Office of (OLR)  Andrea Beach   abeach@olr.nyc.gov 
 
Landmarks Preservation Commission  John Weiss   jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov 
 
Law Department    Eric Eichenholtz  eeichenh@law.nyc.gov 
      Ramon Barreiro  rbarreir@law.nyc.gov 
      Johnny Velez   jvelez@law.nyc.gov 
 
Management and Budget, Office of  Sharon Naupari  nauparis@omb.nyc.gov 
       
Mayor's Office     Grace Franco   gfranco@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
NYC & Company    Kevin Booth   kbooth@nycvisit.com 
      Tatyana Sirota   tsirota@nycvisit.com 
 
NYCHA     Kenya Salaudeen  kenya.salaudeen@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Vicki Epner   Vicki.epner@nycha.nyc.gov 
      Julia Lloyd   Julia.lloyd@nycha.nyc.gov 
 
Parks and Recreation, Department of  Betty Crowley   elizabeth.crowley@parks.nyc.gov 
      Brian Witoszynski  Brian.witoszynski@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Payroll Administration, Office of  Diana Bicchetti  dbicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov 
       
Police Department    Jean Chen   jean.chen@nypd.org 
       
Police Pension Fund    Michael Ragone  mragone@nycppf.org 
 
Probation, Department of   Suzette E. Mapp  smapp@probation.nyc.gov 
      Zenia Melendez  zmelendez@probation.nyc.gov 
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Public Administrator/Man.   Joy A. Thompson  joythompson@nycountypa.nyc.gov 
      Pat Fang   pfang@nycountypa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Bx.   Matilde (Maddy) Sanchez msanchez@bronxpa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Bklyn.   Aaishatu Glover  aaglover@kingspa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Administrator/Qns.   Lois M. Rosenblatt  lois@queenscountypa.com 
 
Public Administrator/S.I.   Gary Gotlin   ggotlin@richmondpa.nyc.gov 
      Michael Fusco   mfusco@richmondpa.nyc.gov 
 
Public Advocate's Office   Larry Schimmel  lschimmel@pubadvocate.nyc.gov 
 
Records and Information Services,  Naomi Pacheco  napacheco@records.nyc.gov 
Department of (DORIS)       
 
Rent Guidelines Board    Andrew McLaughlin  amclaughlin@nycrgb.org 
 
Retirement System, NYC Employees'  Dietra Williams  dwilliams@nycers.org 
      Vilma Ebanks   vebanks@nycers.org 
 
Sanitation, Department of   Sandra Vega   svega@dsny.nyc.gov 
 
School Construction Authority   Susan V. Moran  smoran@nycsca.org 
 
Small Business Services, Dept. of  Sharma King   sking@sbs.nyc.gov 
      Myrna Mateo   mmateo@sbs.nyc.gov 
       
Special Comm. of Investigation for NYC Regina Loughran  rloughran@nycsci.org 
 School District    Joseph Scagluiso  JScagluiso@nycsci.org 
 
Special Narcotics Prosecutor, Office of Steven Goldstein  sgoldstein@snp.nyc.gov 
 
Tax Commission    Starr Martinez   smartinez@taxcomm.nyc.gov 
 
Taxi & Limousine Commission  Carmen Rojas   rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov 
 
Teachers' Retirement System   Azalea Anderson  aanderson@trs.nyc.ny.us 
 
Transportation, Department of   April Hill-Cummings  ahill-cummings@dot.nyc.gov 
       
Youth and Community Development,  Karen Alexander  kalexander@dycd.nyc.gov 
Dept. of 
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